
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/9/25 at
6:16:38 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

02/26/2019
Accident reported:
minor damage
Vehicle involved in a
sideswipe collision with
another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 05/28/2025 View

Details

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

8  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

5  Previous owners

136,129  Last reported odometer reading

2016 FORD F-150 XLT

VIN: 1FTEW1EP9GFA45252
CREW PICKUP
2.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/LcP-yZKNS6FnSxBKCjyuQc4J1pswoNB4-qIFV6HJKrmhrdrjNi6MmITNHe5bEMf74AytvcdxILhK8J3ZtgJZeYxhA9McejeemOaCERMNHNEF4kcaeLgw4AaYdCDCbTdH_7qNrPNwli8RKrVL6nvpdXyw6-S3sCkwlxDb1dwhNj84mgZ9CdZsECBSXNB2ncHqKPXQ7MZFGLCst-d7rUoyH2TDT6V-altdMTyBMuRp_v2gJk7nFTX7Rse7NDkjoM-0GgMlXDeuLfBzlZ9GXuGWKykK8VKXkJ1WavJ1TsgrRNG9ih1EhWFdV3xoHD1844fMDkyjiNY94TWbGYHEPwNaQJb_hFhlyGZqgBRxqB1YwpYa7I0J7QwC9FV364VyBzKZAs7W_fw-.cfx


Tires
Tires rotated 01/24/2025 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 02/26/2019.
Minor

Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information
about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

13,244 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/09/2015 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/23/2015 Jack Demmer Ford
Wayne, MI
734-721-2600
jdemmerford.com

4.7 / 5.0

513 Verified Reviews

7,098
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/23/2015 2 Jack Demmer Ford
Wayne, MI

Vehicle serviced
Wheel locks installed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2016 2021 2021

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 2 mo. 5 months 3 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Missouri Missouri

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 10,889/yr

Last reported odometer reading 72,467 93,596 136,129

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/z90tycBQliCZUoXVxA84vbd-UeQRpoRQbcczDDOKHB_VSkutcp_4aSKfevnjx3Q5OhcG2Co6Lcq8y3tH0P7fVhQHoG_9YnzK9msnIUS5OwTj3eDEaaFDnk50YS_qeOQPXv1oBDYsiMQlUeu9lY9QQvBMIp1g-Vl93DUV8jA7M7knQoTUPa1k3O3vos57oqOO49RobsrzD6mUtAh49vDyRwfJ5T5pVM7FEzERr4f_XSbAtkjqlLjonE9XBE86O-Lz0zkNPXqcsoCDP2va8m_lUZgKgnify7xu7i9CZmk4TfsDQOkCwSh5_ihQKBNI4yWqzULoZ0qFRcQey0-W7rHgiTZWZpkTUjf2rDWQ3sbrPkHU-tvWP_LNtDUuByopU0qYiMhb5oJEw3HB6Xw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/l54nUNPGG_i-cprS0gxAlr_1ofh0R6nnnbFmGxqCMC_TatsGMtVKSrq3Jhm93-_cyGu81GruZlY-vII-jVhGS70Vc5UPKlCdoO6yM5Z_H6UgHkGVj2u5k-i_U4Ie2nFXRbY2uKsqa4QOyiCujnPymeSro0a5hzgW7OjFM-MQRM7z26HhtaAmZCqpe8KBnw_iC6JXi4UZNUEp4Q3czHb7calmXjXou4-yMblLrjPZbzcsLtin7ZPHd4E_wIkx6izdEsZfBZo-F4YXWcnpX0DQ1Nv45uPLHNdwT_1rG7d8nH9v-5vjSga10EBCoqsqurIZgVgixOXn-ioTD1m3da0tOjfcbDbVoPNfyLuaVnfkiygXO_JqnctKhaNM48EsMY8W2eKAKZmdb8Ug69w.cfx


734-721-2600
jdemmerford.com

4.7 / 5.0

513 Verified Reviews

7,098
Customer
Favorites

02/14/2016 Atchinson Ford Sales Inc.
Van Buren Twp, MI
734-697-2053
atchinson.net/

4.7 / 5.0

1,185 Verified Reviews

12,920
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/21/2016 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ypsilanti, MI

Registration issued or renewed

03/22/2016 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ypsilanti, MI

Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

03/22/2016 98 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ypsilanti, MI

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

10/25/2016 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ypsilanti, MI

Registration issued or renewed

12/29/2016 10,820 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Ann Arbor, MI
734-214-9655
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

221 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/24/2017 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

02/13/2018 25,183 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

02/13/2018 Jim Trenary Ford
Moscow Mills, MO
636-356-9000
jimtrenary.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-

-



1 Customer Favorite

02/16/2018 Jim Trenary Ford
Moscow Mills, MO
636-356-9000
jimtrenary.com/

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
21,257 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/21/2018 25,238 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/02/2018 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warrenton, MO

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

12/05/2018 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warrenton, MO

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

02/26/2019 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision with another motor vehicle
Damage to right front
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

Damage Location



Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

05/03/2019 49,000 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/11/2019 49,008 SouthwestRe
Troy, MO

Service contract issued

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/13/2019 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/12/2019 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Troy, MO

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/05/2020 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/05/2020 72,467 SouthwestRe
Winfield, MO

Service contract issued

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/02/2021 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winfield, MO

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

04/14/2021 92,456 Behlmann Buick GMC
Cadillac
Troy, MO
636-462-3600
behlmann.com

4.8 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/30/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-

-
-



Program #20M04 POWER DOOR LOCK
ACTUATOR FAILURE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

07/02/2021 93,596 Behlmann Buick GMC
Cadillac
Troy, MO
636-462-3600
https://behlmannbgc.co
m/

4.8 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 5
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,889 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/04/2021 95,402 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/01/2022 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, MO

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/15/2022 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, MO

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

11/05/2022 110,969 Valvoline Express Care
Bowling Green, MO
573-324-2210
locations.expresscare.co
m/mo/bowling-
green/0000629636/

4.8 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

22 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

12/23/2022 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, MO

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

04/22/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Emission recall issued
Recall #24E03 POWERTRAIN
CONTROL MODULE SOFTWARE
UPDATE

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

10/16/2024 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Troy, MO

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/24/2025 132,368 Plaza Tire Service
Troy, MO
636-528-6222
plazatireservice.com/

4.9 / 5.0

187 Verified Reviews

85 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

05/28/2025 136,038 Behlmann Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Troy, MO
636-622-8083
behlmanncdjr.com/

4.9 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked

05/29/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/30/2025 136,127 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

06/07/2025 136,129 Enterprise Motorsports
LLC
Springfield, MO
417-720-4995
enterprisemotorsportsllc.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/09/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 6/9/25 at 6:16:38 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use


CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/9/25 6:16:38 PM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

